equal to eight million dollars ($8,000,000). For the avoidance of doubt and for
illustrative purposes:

(i) on the second anniversary of the Reservation Security Commencement
Date, the Reservation Security Amount shall increase by eight million dollars
($8,000,000) to be sixteen million dollars ($16,000,000);

(ii) on the third anniversary of the Reservation Security Commencement Date,
the Reservation Security Amount shall increase by eight million dollars
($8,000,000) to be twenty four million dollars ($24,000,000); and

(iii) on the fourth anniversary of the Reservation Security Commencement Date,
the Reservation Security Amount shall increase by eight million dollars
($8,000,000) to be thirty two million dollars ($32,000,000).

(c) The Shipper shall (at its cost and expense) amend, replace, provide or supplement
(as the case may be) the Reservation Security to ensure that at all times during the
Reservation Period the amount of the Reservation Security is not less than the then